1-31-92 A/D 581-		FORM PTO U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM Patent and Trademark
	101001195	09/1712
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Rune Tenghma		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? yes	2. Name and address of rec	
	Name: Unac	o Systems AB
	Internal Address:	
		iövägen 20 884 Västeräs en
	Additional name(s) & addr	ess(es) attached? Yes <u>X</u> No
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
X_AssignmentsMerger		
Security Agreement Change	of Name	
Other		
Execution Dates: August 27, 1998		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A301	92US	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicati	on, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
69171247 Additiona	I numbers attached? Yes X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence conce documents should be mailed:	ning 6. Total number of applicat	ons and patents involved: 1
Name: Gordon T. Arnold		
Internal Address: Arnold & Associates		
Street Address: 2603 Augusta, Suite 800, Houston, Texas	77057	
ζ.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00
\backslash	<u>X</u> Enclosed	
\ \		
A HCLAYBRD 00000073 09171247	Authorized to be charg	ed to deposit account
8 WCLAYBRD 00000073 09171247 40.00 DP	Authorized to be charg 8. Deposit account number:	
N	8. Deposit account number:	01-2511
40.00 OP	8. Deposit account number:	01-2511
40.00 OP	8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of th	
	8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of th DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	01-2511 is page if paying by deposit accord
40.00 00 I 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor Gordon T. Arnold	8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of the DO NOT USE THIS SPACE mation is true and correct and any attached copy	01-2511 is page if paying by deposit according is a true copy of the original doc
40.00 DP 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor	8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of the DO NOT USE THIS SPACE mation is true and correct and any attached copy Accord act	01-2511 is page if paying by deposit according is a true copy of the original doc from <i>B</i> , <i>1798</i> Date
40.00 00 I 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor Gordon T. Arnold	8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of the DO NOT USE THIS SPACE mation is true and correct and any attached copy Accord act	01-2511 is page if paying by deposit accord is a true copy of the original doc
40.00 DP I 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor <u>Gordon T. Arnold</u> Name of Person Signing Signature	8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of the DO NOT USE THIS SPACE mation is true and correct and any attached copy Accos dup Total number Do not detach this portion	01-2511 is page if paying by deposit according is a true copy of the original doc from <i>B</i> , <i>1798</i> Date

P:\FILES\30192us\AssignmentCoverSheet.doc

ORIGINAL ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I

TENGHAM,	Rune	of	Post Office Address: KV	arnabad	cks	vägen 5
(Type name of i	nventor)					
			Residence: <u>Kvarnak</u>		acksvagen 5	
			City, Country, Zip Code:	s-722	33	Västerås

Sweden

the below signed sole (if only one inventor is named and subscribes below), or joint (if more than one inventor is named and subscribes below), inventor(s) of record, hereby assigned to

UNACO	SYSTEMS	AB	
(insert company name)			

a corporation having a place of business at

Björnövägen 20			
S-72384 Västerås			
Sweden			
(insert company address)			

and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me this day entitled

ACOUSTIC	SOURCE]	E		
(insert title)				

this assignment including said application, any and all United Sates and foreign patents, utility models, design registrations, inventor's certificates and other similar rights granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based o the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other trades of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply I all countries in my name, or in its own name, for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assignees, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereby set my hand, date of signature and place of signature as indicated below.

Signature of Inventor

Rune Tengham Typed Name

1998.08.27 Date of Signature Place of Signature

City, Country

Signature of Inventor

Typed Name

Date of Signature

Place of Signature City, Country

Additional inventors are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto.

> PATENT REEL: 9851 FRAME: 0484

RECORDED: 10/08/1998